

For Immediate Release July 21, 2020

RT ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES ANNOUNCES ESTABLISHMENT OF GARY R. BROWN ENVIRONMENTAL SCHOLARSHIP

RT Environmental Services, Inc. in partnership with the Pennsylvania Chamber Foundation, today announced the establishment of the Gary R. Brown Environmental Scholarship Fund. The annual scholarship will honor Mr. Brown's professional legacy through support for qualified students pursuing a degree in the fields of Environmental Sciences or Environmental Engineering.

With more than 35 years of experience in the environmental industry, Mr. Brown was a highly respected engineer and entrepreneur. He first started RT Environmental Services in 1988, and established the company as a leading environmental consulting firm in Pennsylvania and New Jersey. Mr. Brown was a longtime member and supporter of the PA Chamber, having shared his knowledge and expertise as a moderator and presenter at countless educational conferences throughout the state.

RT Environmental Services, Inc. has committed to donate \$5,000 annually toward the scholarship for a minimum of five years. The inaugural Gary R. Brown Environmental Scholarship will be awarded in 2021. Availability and issuance of the scholarship will be determined based on funds raised, and the scholarship will be managed and administered by the PA Chamber Foundation with advisement from RT Environmental Services' Board and Officers.

Donations in support of the Gary R. Brown Environmental Scholarship can be made directly to the PA Chamber Foundation as follows:

• Check or Money Order payable to the PA Chamber Foundation can be sent to the following address:

PA Chamber Foundation Attn: Finance Dept - GRB Scholarship 417 Walnut Street Harrisburg, PA 17101

• Credit Card payments can be taken directly by the PA Chamber Foundation by contacting them at 717.720.5427.

The PA Chamber Foundation is a 501(c)(3) tax-exempt organization. All donations are tax-deductible to the extent allowed by law.

"Gary would be extremely proud to know that young students will continue to benefit from his many contributions to our industry," said Justin Lauterbach, President of RT Environmental Services, Inc. "We are pleased to work with the PA Chamber Foundation to honor Gary's legacy."

For more information contact: Justin Lauterbach,jlauterbach@rtenv.com

Click Here for PA Chamber Release



24 Hour Toll Free Urgent Line: 800-725-0593 Website - rtenv.com